
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 x  
In re: : Chapter 11 
 :  

PARETEUM CORPORATION, et al., : Case No. 22-10615 (LGB) 
 :  
                                                      Debtors. 1 : Jointly Administered 
  :  
 x  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Ashley M. Raddatz, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 
case.  

 
On November 21, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 

caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and via Overnight Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 
 

 First and Final Fee Application of King & Spalding LLP for Compensation for 
Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses Incurred as Special Counsel to 
the Debtors for the Period from May 15, 2022 Through October 21, 2022 [Docket 
No. 431] 
 

 First and Final Application of Togut, Segal & Segal LLP as Counsel for Pareteum 
Corporation and Certain of its Affiliates for Allowance of Compensation for 
Professional Services Rendered and for Reimbursement of Actual and Necessary 
Expenses Incurred from May 15, 2022 Through October 21, 2022 [Docket No. 432] 
 

 First and Final Fee Application of Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC as 
Administrative Advisor for the Debtors for Allowance of Compensation for 
Professional Services Rendered and for Reimbursement of Actual and Necessary 
Expenses Incurred from May 15, 2022 Through and Including October 21, 2022 
[Docket No. 433] 
 
 
 

 
1 The Debtors in the Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, if applicable, are: Pareteum Corporation (7538); Pareteum North America Corp. (f/k/a Elephant Talk North 
America Corp.) (9623); Devicescape Holdings, Inc. (2909); iPass, Inc. (4598); iPass IP LLC (2550); Pareteum 
Europe B.V.; Artilium Group Ltd. (f/k/a Artilium PLC); Pareteum Asia Pte. Ltd.; and Pareteum N.V. (f/k/a Artilium 
N.V.). The mailing address of the Debtors, solely for the purposes of notices and communications, is c/o Saccullo 
Business Consulting, LLC, Crimson King Drive, 2nd Floor, Bear, DE 19701. 
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 First and Final Application of FTI Capital Advisors, LLC as Investment Banker 
and Financial Advisor to Pareteum Corporation and Certain of its Affiliates for 
Allowance of Compensation for Professional Services Rendered from May 15, 2022 
Through October 21, 2022 [Docket No. 434] 
 

 AlixPartners, LLP’s Joint (I) Fourth Monthly Fee Statement for the Period from 
September 1, 2022 Through October 21, 2022 and (II) Final Fee Application for the 
Period from May 25, 2022 Through October 21, 2022 for Allowance of 
Compensation for Professional Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses 
Incurred as Financial Advisor to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
[Docket No. 435] 

 
Dated: November 22, 2022 

/s/ Ashley M. Raddatz  
Ashley M. Raddatz 
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Hwy 
Suite 300 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel. 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A 
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Exhibit A
Notice Parties

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Proposed Counsel to Administrative Agent 
Under DIP Credit Facility, Bridge Loan, 
Prepetition Senior Notes, Stalking Horse 
Bidders and Circles MVNE Pte. Ltd. DLA Piper LLP (US)

Attn Jamila Justine Willis, Shmuel 
Klahr, & Gregory Juell

jamila.willis@us.dlapiper.com;
shmuel.klahr@us.dlapiper.com;
gregory.juell@us.dlapiper.com

Counsel to Circles MVNE Pte. Ltd. DLA Piper LLP (US) Nadia B. Saleem nadia.saleem@dlapiper.com
Special Counsel to the Debtors King & Spalding LLP Michael R. Handler mhandler@kslaw.com

Special Counsel to the Debtors King & Spalding LLP
Thaddeus D. Wilson & Leia Clement 
Shermohammed

thadwilson@kslaw.com;
LShermohammed@KSLAW.com

US Trustee
Office of the United States Trustee for 
Region 2 Attn Annie Wells Annie.Wells@usdoj.gov

US Trustee
Office of the United States Trustee for 
Region 2 Attn Susan Arbeit susan.arbeit@usdoj.gov

Debtors Pareteum Attn: Laura W. Thomas, Interim CFO laura.thomas@pareteum.com
Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Sidley Austin LLP Matthew A. Clemente mclemente@sidley.com
Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Sidley Austin LLP Michael Fishel, Maegan Quejada

mfishel@sidley.com;
mquejada@sidley.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Sidley Austin LLP Michael G. Burke, Michael A. Sabino

mgburke@sidley.com;
msabino@sidley.com

Chambers United States Bankruptcy Court Honorable Judge Beckerman beckerman.chambers@nysb.uscourts.gov
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Exhibit B 
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Exhibit B
Notice Party

Served via Overnight Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 City State Zip

US Trustee
Office of the United States Trustee 
for Region 2 Attn Susan Arbeit Address on File
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